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21th July 2025 

 

Dear Parents/Carers. 

 

The end of the academic year has arrived  (extremely quickly) -  We would like to thank you all for 

your continued support throughout the year.  In September we will be welcoming some more new 

staff due to the increasing demand of spaces at Jigsaw. 

 

We wish all our children and families that will be leaving Jigsaw all the best for their new 

adventures in September – we will miss them all. 

 

Please also note that there will be a slight fee increase in September, a letter will be sent by email 

alongside this letter. 

 

Term dates for the new academic year are below: 

 

Autumn Term 2025  

Wednesday 3rd September – Thursday 18th  December 

Half Term – wk beg Monday 27th October 

Spring Term 2026 

Tuesday 6th January – Friday 27th March 

Half Term wk beg Monday 16th February 

Summer Term 

Monday April 13th -  Friday 17th July 

Half Term Wk beg Monday 25th May 

PD DAYS 

Monday 1st & Tuesday 2nd September 

Monday 5th January 2026 

Mon 1st June  

Bank Holidays 25th/26th Dec,  3rd/6th April,  4th /25th May. 

 

We hope you all have a lovely summer break and we look forward to seeing you in September. 

 

Rosemary 

                                                                                
 

 

 

 


